Form No.	 S3463-313
Supersedes	 NEW
Page	 1 of 12
Aluminum Finned Copper Coils:
Grooved tubing and enhanced louvered
fin for maximum heat transfer and
energy efficiency.
Twin Blowers:

VENTILATION OPTIONS
(See Table Below)
Air Conditioning Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
  For 0KW and circuit breakers (230/208 Volt) or toggle disconnects (460 Volt) applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of the model number.
	 See Pages 4 & 5 for available Factory Installed KW options and Page 7 for Field Installed Heater Packages.
A = Compressor &
Controls - Right Side
L = Compressor &
Controls - Left Side
STD = Standard equipment for these specified models.
 HPC.  High pressure control is auto reset.  Always used with compressor control module (CCM) which is included.  See note .
 LPC.  Low pressure control is auto reset.  Always used with compressor control module (CCM) which is included.  See note .
 CCM. Compressor control module has adjustable 30-second to 5-minute delay-on-break timer.  On initial power-up, or any time the power is interrupted, the delay-on-make will be 2-
	 minutes plus 10% of the delay-on-break setting.  There is no delay-on-make during routine operation of the unit.  The module also provides the lockout feature (with 1 retry) for
	 high and/or low-pressure controls, and a 2-minute timed bypass for low-pressure control.
 LAC.  Low ambient control permits cooling operation down to 0°F.  LAC is fan-cycling control for outdoor fan motor on all models except W48/W60 Dehumidification units, which have
	 modulating control.
 ALR.  The alarm relay has a set of normally open and normally closed dry contacts to provide the ability to signal a condition of shutdown on either high or low pressure controls.
 SK.    PTCR start kit can be used with all -A single phase models.  Increases starting torque 2-3x.  Not used for -B or -C three phase models.  Do not use if SK111 or SK121 is used.
 SK.    Start capacitor and potential relay start kit can be used with all -A single phase models.  Increases starting torque 9x.  Not used for -B or -C three phase models.  Do not use if
	 CMC-15 is used.
Form No.	 S3463-313
Supersedes	 NEW
Page	 12 of 12
Due to our continuous product improvement policy,
all specifications subject to change without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy cost
and efficiency information available from your retailer.
Form No.
S3463
March, 2013
Supersedes:    NEW
NOTES
 Supply Registers, Return Grilles, and Return Filter Grilles
• Return Air Grille - Extruded aluminum with blades fixed at 45° angle.  Filter included.
Model No. Flange Type Applicable To Dimensions Outside Dimensions Filter Size
  RFG-2W 2" Wide J17 - 24 20" x 12" 24-1/4" x 16-1/4" 12 x 20 x 1
  RFG-3W 2" Wide J30 - 36 28" x 14" 32-1/4" x 18-1/4" 14 x 28 x 1
  RFG-5W 2" Wide J42 - 60 30" x 16" 34-1/4" x 20-1/4" 16 x 30 x 1
• Return Air Grille - Extruded aluminum with blades fixed at 45° angle.
Model No. Flange Type Applicable To Dimensions Outside Dimensions
  RG-2W 2" Wide J17 - 24 20" x 12" 24-1/4" x 16-1/4"
  RG-3W 2" Wide J30 - 36 28" x 14" 32-1/4" x 18-1/4"
  RG-5W 2" Wide J42 - 60 30" x 16" 34-1/4" x 20-1/4"